Specifications are subject to change without notice (05.09.2014)	 1
Type Selection
•	 Simple installation
•	 Compact housing
•	 Auto-calibration
•	 Measuring ranges: 0...2000ppm or 0...5000ppm
•	 0-10V or 4-20mA output
•	 Duct mounting

Probe length
Version
Ordering Key CGESC02D 2 V L N
Response time τ63		  100s at 3m/s air speed in
			   duct
Temperature dependence 	 typ. 2ppm CO2/°C
Sample rate 		  ~15s
Model	 Output	 Measuring range	 Probe Length	 Ordering No.
CO2 Transmitter	 0-10 V	 0...2000ppm	 200 mm	 CGESC02D2VLN
	 0-10 V	 0...5000ppm	 200 mm	 CGESC02D5VLN
	 4-20 mA	 0...2000ppm	 200 mm	 CGESC02D2ALN
	 4-20 mA	 0...5000ppm	 200 mm	 CGESC02D5ALN
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (05.09.2014)
CGESC02D...
Connection Diagram
Housing		  Polycarbonate